

HB1319_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on State, Civic, Military, & Veterans Affairs.

HB25-1319 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 2, strike "**general**".
- 2 Page 4, line 23, strike "**rules.**" and substitute "**definition.**".
- 3 Page 6, line 6, strike "WHO" and substitute "WHO, AS OF ONE YEAR PRIOR
- 4 TO THE DATE OF THE COUNTY COMMISSIONER VACANCY ELECTION,".
- 5 Page 6, line 7, after "AND" insert "RESIDENTS".
- 6 Page 6, strike lines 14 through 18 and substitute:
7 "(c) A CANDIDATE FOR A COUNTY COMMISSIONER VACANCY
8 ELECTION IS ELIGIBLE TO BE PLACED ON THE BALLOT IF THE CANDIDATE:".
- 9 Page 7, line 5, after "PARTY" insert "COUNTY CHAIR".
- 10 Page 7, line 8, strike "PARTY'S" and substitute "PARTY COUNTY CHAIR'S".
- 11 Page 8, line 5, after "BALLOT." insert "CANDIDATE PLACEMENT ON THE
12 BALLOT IS DRAWN BY LOT.".
- 13 Page 8, lines 15 and 16, strike "VOTERS WHO RESIDE IN THE SAME
14 DISTRICT REPRESENTED BY" and substitute "ELIGIBLE ELECTORS OF THE
15 COUNTY OF".
- 16 Page 9, lines 5 and 6, strike "THE COUNTY COMMISSIONER VACANCY
17 ELECTION USES" and substitute "ELIGIBLE ELECTORS ARE ESTABLISHED
18 USING".

** ** ** *